

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1-2 In &amp;

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 2652/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2008 in CMWP No. 106/2007 &amp; GA No. 2763/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOUTH ASIAN FORUM FOR ENVIRON.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EAST KOLKATA WETLANDS MANAG.AUTH.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP &amp; prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8253 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Prateek Jalan, Rishad Medora,  
Sonia Dube, Priyanka Chaudhry, Adv.  
For M/S. Legal Options, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv., Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradip K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Chakraborty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice and notice also to the UOI through MoEF  
returnable on 8.5.2009.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

Permitted to make appropriate amendments in the  
petition.(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master(Veera Verma)  
Court Master