

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10548/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2008 in CMWP No. 106/2007 & GA No.
2763/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOUTH ASIAN FORUM FOR ENVIRON.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EAST KOLKATA WETLANDS MANAG.AUTH.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8253 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms.Sonia Dube, Adv.
for M/S. Legal Options,Advs.

Mr.jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikramjeet Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pradip Ghosh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr.R.N.CHakraborty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

List after summer vacation.

Counter, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master