

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10548/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2008 in of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CMWP No. 106/2007

SOUTH ASIAN FORUM FOR ENVIRON.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EAST KOLKATA WETLANDS MANAG.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8253 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 19/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Chaudhary,Adv.for
M/S. Legal Options.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapas Ray,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Viz,Adv.
Mr. Kalyan Bandopahdyay,Adv.
Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

R.3

Mr. Soumya Chakraborty,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

It is clarified that as the project that has been impugned in this matter is almost complete, no interim orders are required to be made in favour of the appellants.

The learned counsel for the appellants however apprehend that as these appeals are pending here the State Government may start some other project in the

same manner.

We accordingly leave it open to the appellants to move an appropriate application in these proceedings, should the need arise.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER